A RESOLUTION to recognize the 25th anniversary of the Family Resource and Youth Services Coalition of Kentucky/Family and Youth Services Centers.

WHEREAS, the Family Resource and Youth Services Coalition of Kentucky (FRYSCKy) is a nonprofit organization of professionals, including educators and human services providers, who come together to provide legislative advocacy, training, and support for Family Resource and Youth Services Centers Coordinators and their staff in Kentucky; and

WHEREAS, the goal of the coalition is to promote a network that strives to remove barriers to success in school through learning from each other, sharing resources, and collaborating more effectively on behalf of children, youth, and families; and

WHEREAS, FRYSCs are strengthened by community partnerships in their ability to provide vital programs, services, and referrals to students and their families. These partnerships are critical in efforts on behalf of students to promote early learning and successful transition to school, academic achievement and well-being, and graduation and transition into adult life; and

WHEREAS, FRYSCs have 823 centers and employ over 1,400 employees; and

WHEREAS, over the past three years FRYSCs have been able to provide more than 300,000 students with free meals in schools; and

WHEREAS, FRYSCs have the potential to serve over 600,000 students each school year in addition to the families of each student;

NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

- → Section 1. The House of Representatives acknowledges the 25th anniversary of the Family Resource and Youth Services Coalition of Kentucky/Family and Youth Service Centers and commends them for the important services they provide.
  - → Section 2. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit

copies of this Resolution to Representative Kim King for distribution.